ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD December 2, 1976

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS,)	
Complainant,))	
V .)	PCB 76-235
JOHN McGUIRE, DIRECTOR OF THE ILLINOIS DEPARTMENT OF CONSERVATION; LANGHORNE BOND, SECRETARY OF THE ILLINOIS DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION; SOUTHWEST EXPRESSWAYS CORPORATION; and FRANKLIN H. WEBER,)))))	
Respondents.)	

ORDER OF THE BOARD (by Mr. Young):

Upon the October 22, 1976 Motion of Complainant, leave is hereby granted Complainant to file an Amended Complaint in this matter.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

I, Christan L. Moffett, Clerk of the Illinois Pollution Control Board, hereby centify the above Order was adopted on the 2^{NO} day of ______, 1976 by a vote of 4-b___.

Christan L. Met C., Clerk Illinois Pollution Control Board